General Meetings (SS-2) came into effect from July 01, 2015.
The Company is in compliance with the same.

13. Share Capital

Authorised Share Capital:

During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital
of the Company has been increased from Rs.1,260,000,000
(One Billion Two Hundred and Sixty Million) divided into
126,000,000 (One Hundred Twenty Six million) equity shares
of 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.1,600,000,000 (One
Billion Six Hundred Million) divided into 160,000,000 (One
Hundred Sixty million) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees
Ten only) each ranking pari-passu with the rights and
liabilities of the existing Equity Shares pursuant to the
ordinary resolution passed by the shareholders of the
Company in the Extra Ordinary General Meeting duly held
on August 17, 2015.

Paid Up Share Capital:

During the year, following allotments were made: -

1. The Board of Directors in their meeting duly held on
May 09, 2015 have allotted 22,200,000 (Twenty Two
Million Two Hundred Thousand) Equity Shares at a price
of Rs. 10/- (Ten) per share to M/s. Mestric Consultants
Private Limited (a Promoter Group Company), pursuant
to approved CDR package of the Company under the
Preferential Issue.

2. (a) The Board of Directors in its meeting duly held on
September 17, 2015, has allotted 8,100,000 (Eight
Million One Hundred Thousand) Equity Shares on
preferential basis to ICICI Bank Limited as per SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended from time
to time, on the conversion of Funded Interest Term
Loan (FITL) as per approved CDR Package of the
Company and in terms of approval granted by the

[...]

shareholders of the Company by the way of Postal
Ballot, the result of which were declared on June
24, 2014.

(b) The Nomination & Remuneration Committee of the
Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting
duly held on September 17, 2015 has allotted
1,648,000 (One Million Six Hundred Forty Eight
Thousand) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/-
each to the eligible Employees of the Company who
have exercised their stock options under the A2Z
Employee Stock Option Plan 2013.

(c) Further the Board of Directors in its meeting duly
held on September 17, 2015 has allotted
24,695,780 (Twenty Four Million Six Hundred
Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty)
warrants convertible into equal no. of equity shares
of Rs. 10/- each (exercisable in one or more
tranches) at the option of the holder thereof at any
time within 18 (eighteen) months after the allotment
i.e. September 17, 2015 at an issue price of

[...]

other than the promoters and Promoter group as
per SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended
from, time to time in terms of approval granted by
the shareholders of the Company in the extra
ordinary general meeting duly held on August 17,
2015.

As at March 31, 2016 out of the issued warrants,
8,250,786 (Eight Million Two Hundred Fifty
Thousand Seven Hundred and Eighty Six) Warrants
were converted into equal no. of the Equity shares
of the Company.

3. Further, the Nomination & Remuneration Committee of
the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting
duly held on March 19, 2016 has allotted 177,500 (One
Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Five Hundred)
equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to the eligible
Employees of the Company who have exercised their
stock options under the A2Z Employee Stock Option
Plan 2013.

Consequent to the allotments as above, the paid up
share capital of the Company was increased to
Rs. 1,268,939,800 (One Billion Two Hundred Sixty Eight
Million Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand Eight
Hundred)  divided into 126,893,980 (One Hundred
Twenty Six Million Eight Hundred Ninety Three
Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty) equity shares of
Rs. 10/- each as at March 31, 2016.

14. Subsidiaries, Joint Ventures, and Associate Companies

As on March 31, 2016, the Company had 31 (Thirty One)

direct and step down subsidiary Companies. Further the
Company has entered into joint venture agreements with

[...]

A2Z Powercom Hire Tenure of the Hire Hire  agreement  for temporary 26.05.2015 Monthly rent
Limited Agreement Agreement is June let out/lease out equipment’s for as an

16, 2015 to March works related to lying of OFC cables advance
31, 2016 in Package A on a monthly rent of

Rs. 2,25,000/- (Rupee Two Lac
Twenty Five Thousand) per month.

6 M/s A2Z Powercom Hire Tenure of the Hire Hire Agreement  for temporary let 26.05.2015 Net amount of
Limited Agreement Agreement is from out/lease out 3 no’s of Hydra Rs. 55,000/-

the date of execution Crane Machines  for works paid by A2Z